Electric actuator
Motor specification
GCKW
3-Finger Gripper
C O N T E N T S
GCKW Series variation
Actuator model
No.

GCKW-16
20 Stepper motor
How to order
*1 For the controller, refer to page 203.
*2  Refer to Fig. 1.
*3 Refer to page 214 for relay cable dimensions.
Specifications Gripping force and adjustment switch
Motor 20 Stepper motor
Drive method Sliding screw
Stroke mm 4 (2 per side)
Screw lead mm 1.5
Max. gripping force *1 N 7
Open/close speed range mm/s 5 to 50 (per side)
Gripping speed range *1 mm/s 5 to 15 (per side)
Repeatability *2 mm  ±0.02
Positioning repeatability *3 mm ±0.05 (per side)
Lost motion mm 0.3 or less (per side)
Motor section power supply voltage 24 VDC ±10%
Power current consumption A 1.1
Insulation resistance 10 MΩ, 500 VDC
Withstand voltage 500 VAC for 1 minute
Operating ambient
temperature, humidity
0 to 40 °C (no freezing)
35 to 80% RH (no condensation)
Storage ambient
temperature, humidity
-10 to 50°C (no freezing)
35 to 80% RH (no condensation)
Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
Degree of protection IP40
Weight g 250
*1  Gripping is done with pressing operation. If pressing operation is performed in positioning
mode, the actuator internal parts may be damaged.
*2  Repeatability indicates variation when the same workpieces are gripped repeatedly with
the same operating conditions.
*3  This may cause inconsistent stopping positions when positioning is repeatedly performed
to the same point.
*1  The gripping force and pressing rate are a guide. Power supply voltages,
individual motor differences and variations in mechanical efficiency may
result in differing actual values, even at the same pressing ratio.
*2 Speed during gripping operation is for 15mm/s. (L=20)
Size
16 16
Screw lead
H1 1.5 mm
Stroke
04 4 mm (2 mm on one side)
Rubber cover
N None
Applicable controller *1
G ECG-B
G N C N R01FH1 04
Relay cable *3
N00 None
R01 Movable 1 m
R03 Movable 3 m
R05 Movable 5 m
R10 Movable 10 m
S01 Fixed 1 m
S03 Fixed 3 m
S05 Fixed 5 m
S10 Fixed 10 m
Encoder
C Incremental encoder
Connector leadout direction *2
F Front
S Side
GCKW 16
Pressing rate (%)
0

GCKW-20
25 Stepper motor
How to order
*1 For the controller, refer to page 203.
*2  Refer to Fig. 1.
*3 Refer to page 214 for relay cable dimensions.
Specifications Gripping force and adjustment switch
Motor 25 Stepper motor
Drive method Sliding screw
Stroke mm 4 (2 per side)
Screw lead mm 1.5
Max. gripping force *1 N 16
Open/close speed range mm/s 5 to 50 (per side)
Gripping speed range *1 mm/s 5 to 15 (per side)
Repeatability *2 mm  ±0.02
Positioning repeatability *3 mm ±0.05 (per side)
Lost motion mm 0.3 or less (per side)
Motor section power supply voltage 24 VDC ±10%
Power current consumption A 2.1
Insulation resistance 10 MΩ, 500 VDC
Withstand voltage 500 VAC for 1 minute
Operating ambient
temperature, humidity
0 to 40 °C (no freezing)
35 to 80% RH (no condensation)
Storage ambient
temperature, humidity
-10 to 50°C (no freezing)
35 to 80% RH (no condensation)
Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
Degree of protection IP40
Weight g 390
*1  Gripping is done with pressing operation. If pressing operation is performed in positioning
mode, the actuator internal parts may be damaged.
*2  Repeatability indicates variation when the same workpieces are gripped repeatedly with
the same operating conditions.
*3  This may cause inconsistent stopping positions when positioning is repeatedly performed
to the same point.
*1  The gripping force and pressing rate are a guide. Power supply voltages,
individual motor differences and variations in mechanical efficiency may
result in differing actual values, even at the same pressing ratio.
*2 Speed during gripping operation is for 15mm/s. (L=20)
Size
20 20
Screw lead
H1 1.5 mm
Stroke
04 4 mm(Single side 2 mm)
Rubber cover
N None
G N C N R01FH1 04
Relay cable *3
N00 None
R01 Movable 1 m
R03 Movable 3 m
R05 Movable 5 m
R10 Movable 10 m
S01 Fixed 1 m
S03 Fixed 3 m
S05 Fixed 5 m
S10 Fixed 10 m
Connector leadout direction *2
F Front
S Side
GCKW 20
Applicable controller *1
G ECG-B
Encoder
C Incremental encoder
Pressing rate (%)
0

GCKW-25
25L stepping motor
How to order
*1 For the controller, refer to page 203.
*2  Refer to Fig. 1.
*3 Refer to page 214 for relay cable dimensions.
Specifications Gripping force and adjustment switch
Motor 25L stepping motor
Drive method Sliding screw
Stroke mm 6 (3 per side)
Screw lead mm 1.5
Max. gripping force *1 N 29
Open/close speed range mm/s 5 to 50 (per side)
Gripping speed range *1 mm/s 5 to 15 (per side)
Repeatability *2 mm  ±0.02
Positioning repeatability *3 mm ±0.05 (per side)
Lost motion mm 0.3 or less (per side)
Motor section power supply voltage 24 VDC ±10%
Power current consumption A 3.2
Insulation resistance 10 MΩ, 500 VDC
Withstand voltage 500 VAC for 1 minute
Operating ambient temperature,
humidity
0 to 40 °C (no freezing)
35 to 80% RH (no condensation)
Storage ambient temperature,
humidity
-10 to 50°C (no freezing)
35 to 80% RH (no condensation)
Atmosphere No corrosive gas, explosive gas, or dust
Degree of protection IP40
Weight g 580
*1  Gripping is done with pressing operation. If pressing operation is performed in positioning
mode, the actuator internal parts may be damaged.
*2  Repeatability indicates variation when the same workpieces are gripped repeatedly with
the same operating conditions.
*3  This may cause inconsistent stopping positions when positioning is repeatedly performed
to the same point.
*1  The gripping force and pressing rate are a guide. Power supply voltages,
individual motor differences and variations in mechanical efficiency may
result in differing actual values, even at the same pressing ratio.
*2 Speed during gripping operation is for 15mm/s. (L=20)
Size
25 25
Screw lead
H1 1.5 mm
Stroke
06 6 mm(Single side 3 mm)
Rubber cover
N None
G N C N R01FH1 06
Relay cable *3
N00 None
R01 Movable 1 m
R03 Movable 3 m
R05 Movable 5 m
R10 Movable 10 m
S01 Fixed 1 m
S03 Fixed 3 m
S05 Fixed 5 m
S10 Fixed 10 m
Connector leadout direction *2
F Front
S Side
GCKW 25
Applicable controller *1
G ECG-B
Encoder
C Incremental encoder
Pressing rate (%)
0